
2010 Cable Contact List 
                     Phone: 312-242-3773   Cell 312-543-0770

Ddunphy@Tivo.com
Updating Now

NETWORK ADDRESS PHONE FAX MANAGER ACCOUNT EXECS. PLANNERS ASSISTANTS
ABC Family 401 N. Michigan Ave. 312-222-0043 312-222-9547 Kim Theiss Cathy Demos x8906 Joanna Rios 8901  Jordan Gillman 8902

Suite 2000 VP Sales Dawn McLeod-Keyes x8913 Dawna Carney x8908 Hector Castaneda 8911
Chicago, IL 60611 312-396-8904

312-396-ext.

first.last@disney.com

ABC Kids 401 N. Michigan Ave. 312-396-8914 312-222-9547 John Sayer, VP Charlie Peacock x8907 Rita Silva x8914 Marcus Bush    x8905
Suite 2000 312-396-ext 312-396-8909 Caren Santercola-Schmehl
Chicago, IL 60611 x8903 

first.last@disney.com Caren.santercola@disney.com

A&E/History 111 East  Wacker 312-819-0191 312-819-9700 Shawn Walker  - x3322 John Trout  - x3336 Selling Dir. Elizabeth Johnson ASR x3347 Amy Mendoza x 3326
Bio Suite 2206 Vice President Kyle Lawrence  - x3321 Josh Gahewsju 3348 Keisha McNeil x3324
History en Espanol Chicago, IL  60601 Nat'l Sales Virginia Sommer -  x3345 Christine Diaz x3312 Ray Strain x3323
History International email format  Samantha Heinz x3325

firstname.lastname@aetn.com Willette Henderson -x3348 Shannon Grigonis x3313(digital) (digital planner)
Office Manager

AMC/WE 205 N. Michigan Ave. 312-938-3134 312-729-9370 Dodi Bashan - 312-729-9353 John Corcoran 312-729-9355 Maureen Collins 312-729-9352 Laura Andjelkovich 312-729-9319
Suite 803 B VP, Midwest Ad Sales jpcorcoran@rainbow-media.com mdcollins@rainbow-media.com landjelkovich@rainbow-media.com

Chicago, IL 60601 djbashan@rainbow-media.com Evelyn Kelly 312-729-9363 Bob Rohde 312-729-9357 Jenny Dykes 312-729-9358
eakelly@rainbow-media.com rtrohde@rainbow-media.com jrdykes@rainbow-media.com

John Hreha 312-729-9317 Tracy Justen 312-729-9338 Lisa Johnson312-729-9357
jhreha@rainbow-media.com Tjusten@rainbow-media.com ljohnson@rainbow-media.com

BET Two Prudential Plaza 312-819-8600 312-819-8684 Louis Carr, Robert Younkins Alysia Sargeant Crystal Roberts
180 North Stetson Ct. President Ad Sales Garfield Phillpotts Director Revenue Mgmt. 
Suite 4350 Kim Copeland Eric Thomas Planners:
Chicago, IL 60601 VP, Midwest Ad Sales William Dyson Keisha Dean
first.last@bet.net Erica Hauck

Comcast Networks Sales: 330 N. Wabash 312-609-3300 312-609-0363 Holly Miller 609-3307 J. Weber 832-0081 (VS & G4) Sean Droogan 832-1164 (VS & G4) Stephen Arndt 832-9155
Suite 2630 VP, Midwest Sales Gretchen Bobroff 832-9156 (VS & G4) Lindsay Humphreys 609-3301 (E! &Style)Dina Aizenstadt 609-3306 (E! & Style)
Chicago, IL 60601 Email: Meghan Galvin  Assist x3316 Bridget Carey 609-3311 (E! & Style) Andrea Wolf 609-3303 (E! & G4)

Karrie James 609-3308

Comedy Central / Spike TV 401 North Michigan Ave. 312-755-0310 312-836-0760 Lynne Levey x0755 John Corthinos x0752 Pat Gerdez x0753 Polly Dodd x0751
Suite 1500 312-836-ext VP Director of Midwest Matty May x0728 Leslie Wheeler x0705 Dot Duenow x0754
Chicago, IL  60611    

Email Format: Tina Jancik x0718  
first.last@mtvstaff.com

DirecTV 444 N. Michigan Ave. Steve Fish-VP Midwest Ad
Suite 1970 312-923-4710 312-923-4701 Drew Groner x4702
Chicago, IL 60611 sfish@directv.com djgroner@directv.com

Email Format:  Sarah Zengerle - ASR Jenny Forman x4704
923-4703 jcforman@directv.com

sarah Zengerle @directv.com

firstinitial.lastname@comcastsales.com
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Discovery Networks: 401 North Michigan Ave. 312-946-0909 312-946-0178 Scott Kohn Bill Lahey - 312.470.3414 Alana Schlifke
Suite 3000 VP/ National Ad Sales Megan Corder - 312.470.3428 Sarah Mellon

The Discovery Channel Chicago, IL 60611 Central Region Nanette Johnson - 312.470.3434 Andrew Sandman. 312.470.3419
TLC Chris Donaghy 312-470-3416
Animal Planet Email Format: Jill Buzas - 312.470.3424
Travel Channel first_last@ Director Pamela Wade - 312.470.3417
Discovery Health Channel discovery.com Tricia Piko 312-470-3422
Investigation Discovery
Planet Green
OWN Carol_Ann_Novick,
The Science Channel Executive Secretary 
Military Channel 312-470-3427
Fit TV
Discovery HD Theater
 
Discovery Digital Media 

Discovery en ESPANOL
Discovery Kids en ESPANOL
Dicovery Travel & Living ESPANOL

Customer Service Reps:
ESPN 401 N. Michigan Ave 312-245-4200 312-245-4232 TV TV TV Account Services Reps
Customer Marketing & Sales Suite 1120 Blaise D'Sylva, Sr. Dir. Multi Media Sales Jason Taylor                     x4213 Michelle Burkholder    x4241 Ryan Stedman       x4234

Chicago, IL  60611 Email Format x4212 Michael Levy                     x4210 Anne Swanson            x4236 Anna Kolnik           x4251
first.last@espn.com Tim Hedstrom, Sr. Dir. Multi Media Sales Kathleen Lydon                 x4202 Michael Gogola     x4217

x4206 Jevon Thoresen                x4215 Maureen "Mollie" Winter   x4237

Sarah Tourville, VP Mutli Media Sales Digital Account Services Reps
x4250 Melissa Mabry       x4242
Sandy Yates, Sr. Dir. Account Services Digital Digital Ryan Stedman       x4234
x4256 Brady Huston                     x4253 Jennifer Gass               x4235
Hillary Wadhams, Manager, Account ServicesMatthew Mento                  x4254 Executive Assistant:
x4218 LaTwaila Johnson        x4200
Andréa Logsdon, Assoc. Marketing Manager Brian Johnson                   x4209 Administrative Assistant:
x4228 Print LaTwaila Johnson        x4200

Amy Tinucci                       x4252 Analyst
Joseph Martin                    x4208 Doug Szymul                 x4239
Shannen Gillespie (RISE) x4216 Specialist:

Ashley Dillon                  x4238

FOX News Channel & 55 West Wacker Drive 312-494-ext. 312-494-0365 Steve Sorich Jeanette Skalla x4780 Liz Byrdak x4781 Diana Mclean 
FOX Business Network Suite 500 VP/Central Ad Sales jeanette.skalla@foxnews.com elizabeth.byrdak@foxnews.com

Chicago, IL 60601 Email Format: 312-494-4790 Ryan Roelle x4785
first.last@foxnews.com ryan.roelle@foxnews.com

FOX Digital Sales Neil Caracciolo Katie Ryan x4788 Diana McLean x4783
312-494-4787 kathleen.ryan@foxnews.com diana.mclean@foxnews.com
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FOX Sports Net 444 N. Michigan Ave. 312-494-ext.  David Belmonte  Michael Weed - Officer Manager NBA  

Suite 2000 Fax: 312-494-2944   mweed@foxsports.net MLB  

Chicago, IL  60611 Chad Copher X2987   Matt Taylor 2936 NHL
Manager of Media &  Tony Romano x 2941 PAC 10
ccopher@foxsports.net John O'Brien x2934 tromano@foxsports.net ACC

jobrien@foxsports.net Erin Hutchinson - Asst. x2940 Big 12
ehutchinson@foxsports.net AVP Stephanie Rivera 2910

Emily Curtis  2942 Chris Martinez 2939
FIM 444 N. Michigan Ave. 312-494-2862 Marta McNair 

Suite 2000 marta.mcnair@foxsports.com

Chicago, IL  60611 
Jon Harrison  x2909
jon.harrison@fox.com

FOX Cable Sports 444 N. Michigan Ave. 312-494-ext. Mike Neri x2930 Jim George X2880 Emily Gass x 2933  
Speed Channel Suite 2000 Fax: 312-494-2943 Vice President, Midwest Region jgeorge@foxsports.net  Jaclyn Levant x 2882
Fox Sports Net Chicago, IL  60611 Fax: 312-494-2946 mneri@foxsports.com Jay Shamblott x2932 Lindsay Roble x2884
Nascasr/FX jshmablott@foxsports.net  
Fox Soccer Channel Email Format: Steve Tucker x2931
Fox College Sports First initial last stucker@foxsports.net
Fuel TV name@foxsports.com Kelly Birchler  X2913

FX Networks 444 N. Michigan Ave. 312.494.2906 312.494.2947 Dan Rank Jennifer D'Alessandro Andrew Barber x2905 Shannon Lowery
Suite 2000 VP Central Region Ad Sales 312.494.2912 Ryan Knizner x2902 312-494-2914
Chicago, IL  60611 312.494.2945 jdalessandro@fxnetworks.com  

danrank@fxnetworks.com Meyako Hughes
312-494-2916

Fuse TV 205 N. Michigan 312-938-3134 312-729-9349 Kim Verkler Colleen Stachon x9337 Lauren Filo 
Suite 803B VP, Ad Sales - Midwest Region Account Executive Sales Planner
Chicago, IL 60601 312.729.9350 312.729.9337 312.729.9312

kverkler@fuse.tv cstachon@fuse.tv jbowen@fuse.tv

Game Show Network 515 N. State Street 312-261-4500 312-261-4521 Bill Rouse  Nicole Touma - x4504
Suite 2320 VP Ad Sales Central Region Rachel Silva -     312.261.4513  Kate Maloney x 4526 Coleen Gregus  X4512
Chicago, IL 60654 312-261-4506 Katie Jalon   -  4507

Email Format:  Jonathan Alt (Digital) 4505
firstinitiallastname@gsn.com  

Golf Channel 330 Northh 312-609-3300 312-609-0363 Jean Beakey   Megan Galvin 
Suite 500 VP Business Devel  
Chicago, IL 60611 312-222-5807  

Email Format:
firstinitial.lastname@golfchannel.com

Great American Country 35 East Wacker 312-596-1375 Traci Schubert-Barrett Drew Thimme x 1396
Suite 550 VP Ad Sales
Chicago, IL 60601

Hallmark Channel 205 N. Michigan Ave. 312-819-2900 312-819-2920 Chris Ward  819-2901 Janine Schmeltz  819-2902  Katie Dunley 819-2903
Suite 3909 Regional VP Ad Sales Jennifer Conrick  819-2904 Ashley O'neil 819-2968
Chicago, IL  60601 Email Format:  

firstlast@hallmarkchannel.com
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CMT 401 North Michigan 312-755-0310 312-755-0351 Kristi Stertt 0678 Jessica Lieffring x0633 Ali Rozina x0674

Suite 1600 VP Ad Sales
Chicago, IL 60601

Lifetime 444 North Michigan Ave. 312-464-1991 312-464-0670 Katy Cross x6330 Leah Cain x  x6340 Brian Burlingame x6331 Michelle Maxwell  6333
Lifetime Movie Network Suite 3270 VP/ Regional Sales Sloane Peters x6335 Siri Larsen   x6336

Chicago, IL 60611

MTV/MTV2/mtvU 401 North Michigan Ave. 312-755-0310 312-755-0351 Rob McCall VP Lori Claps Damian D'Anna Carly Savory
Suite 1500 Ext: x0694 X0695 X0687 X0731
Chicago, IL  60611 312-836-ext. Jean Medd VP Biz Develop Tracy McNamara Madde Willets

X0740 x0723 Baomy Truong X0646
Email Format: Katie Anetsberger X0762
first.last@mtvstaff.com x0733 Matt Carmichael x 0653

Steve Connors
x 0701

National Geographic Channel 444 N. Michigan Ave. 312-494-2904 312-494-2947 Dan Rank John Wagner Christine Grubbs x2920  Carly Sartwell x 2803
Suite 2000 VP Central Region Ad Sales Region Ad Sales christine.grubbs@natgeochannel.com

Chicago, IL 60611 312.494.2945 312-494-2908
danrank@fxnetworks.com  

Marilyn Kelly
312-494-2904
john.wagner@natgeochannel.com

NBC/Universal Cable 454 N Columbus Drive 312-836-5623 312-836-5795 Michael Claffey Sari Zager Laura Popravak x 2130
Entertainment Sales 3rd Floor Director of Cable Ad Sales  Stephanie Skaggs Katie Wenstrup x5637
 Chicago, IL 60611 312-970-ext. Zen Cymbala x2137 Lauren Fisch TBA
USA Caroline Katsikas x2116
Sci-FI Dan Tarczon x2127

NBC/Universal News 454 N Columbus Drive 312-836-5631 312-527-7006 John Staley- Katie Cunninghamx5839 Linda Billie x5622
Networks 3rd Floor Director Ad Sales  Amanda Sears x5631 TBA
CNBC Chicago, IL 60611 Chicago Office Steve Young  x5744 Kim Fowell x5779
MSNBC Rob Steva x5798
Weather Plus
Sports  Jeff Clennon Colin Quinn
Bravo 
Oxygen 
NBCU Digital Media 454 N Columbus Drive 312-836-5708 312-836-1677 Paul Thenstedt Scott Humphrey Navin Setia 

6th Floor Director of Midwest Sales 312-836-3162 Megan Huez
Chicago, IL 60611 312-836-5708 Tiffani Donovan

Created by:Dennis Dunphy @TiVo/ddunphy@tivo.com/312-543-0770



NETWORK ADDRESS PHONE FAX MANAGER ACCOUNT EXECS. PLANNERS ASSISTANTS

Nickelodeon 401 North Michigan Ave. 312-755-0310 312-755-0351 Jennifer Choromanski Randall Cross Jonathan Alt Catherine Coulter
Suite 1500 Ext: x0673 x0689 x0674 x0727
Chicago, IL  60611 312-836-ext. Terri Silverstone Greg Lock x 0736

x0665
Email Format: Tina Doering x 0672
first.last@mtvstaff.com Phil Wertz x0699

Nick at Night 401 North Michigan Ave. 312-755-0310 312-755-0778 Becky Marquardt Carrie Cochran x0644 Melissa Woolery x0734 Michelle Gibbons
TVLand Suite 1500 Ext: VP Ad Sales x0663 Lauren McGurn x0713 Colleen Stachon x0706 x0658

Chicago, IL  60611 312-836-ext. Becky Lofstrom x0686 Nathanial Savory x 0667
Melissa Collazo Scott Lauth x0698

Email Format: Supervisor x0681
first.last@mtvstaff.com

NFL Network/NFL.com 180 N.Stetson Joe Carney j.carney@nfl.com Ben Simonds 312-268-5783
 Chicago, IL 60610 Benjam.Simonds@nfl.com

Michael Mclochlin 312-268-5782

Outdoor Channel/ 203 N. LaSalle St. (312) 558-1698 (312) 346-9603 Jason Brist Heather Dunne Katie Wenstrup
OutdoorChannel.com Suite 2100 VP, Central Region Ad Sales Account Executive Sales Planner

Chicago, IL  60601 jbrist@outdoorchannel.com hdunne@outdoorchannel.com kwenstrup@outdoorchannel.com
(312) 558-1698 (312) 558-1697 (312) 558-1687

Tennis Channel 11 West 42nd Street 646-253-9697 Joesph Tafuri VP Ad Sales Malka Wickramatilake x 9696
 jtafuri@tennischannel.com

646-253-9697

Turner Network Groups: 180 North Stetson Ave. 312-729-5900 312-729-5960 Iris Lee Sara Oliphant Jennifer Kemper Alix Larman
Cartoon Network Suite 2700 VP, Midwest Sales Mgr. Andy Rubin TBA Heather Lodge

Chicago, IL 60601 Lisa Kargen Kyle Jones
Email Format: Tricia Bjornson (AAE)
first.last@turner.com

CNN/CNN Headline News 180 North Stetson Ave. 312-729-5900 312-729-5950 Chris Pearse, Dirk Claussen Jenny Stone Esther Taylor
CNN Digital Suite 2700 VP/Regional Sales Mgr Liz Rooney Erin Alley Lexis Clark

Chicago, IL 60601 Email Format: (x5945) Tim Rausch (AAE) Matt Krcilek
first.last@turner.com Erin Gray
www.cnn.com Danielle Moore (CNN Digital) Jackie Zenziper (Morris), (CNN Digital) Natalie Conneely

Hope Petermann (CNN Digital) Carrie Czech (CNN Digital)
Kellie Hasselbeck Emily Weir (CNN Digital)

Michael Patterson, Strategic Planning Coordinator
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CNN International 180 North Stetson Ave. 312-729-5900 312-729-5940 Erik Fidel

Suite 2700 Manger Midwest Region
Chicago, IL 60601 Email Format:

first.last@turner.com

www.cnn.com

TBS/TNT/TruTV 180 North Stetson Ave. 312-729-5900 312-729-5910 Joe Hogan x5976 Randy Weiss x5903 Lindsey Spivey x5943 Erin McClellan x5953
Suite 2700 Sr VP Turner Entertainment Molly Foster (split with Evangelides) Katie Halpern x5942
Chicago, IL 60601 Marielle Maldonado x5907

Email Format: Cathy Degiorgo x5906 Liz McCallister x5928 Whitney Gooley x5935 Hannah Collings x5916
first.last@turner.com Midwest Sales Mgr Andrew Quinn x5964 Laura Sowa x5963 Gina Murphy x5961
www.cnn.com Sumi Mukoyama x5944 Annie Sayles x5905 Mollie Hogan x5917

Megan Wiegand
Exec Asst

Chicago, IL 60601 Email Format:
first.last@turner.com

www.tbssuperstation.com

Turner Entertainment New Media 180 North Stetson Ave. 312-729-5900 Kate Knorring, Acct. Exec. Courtnee Stafford, Sales Planner
Suite 2700 David Dick, Acct. Exec. TBD, Sales Planner
Chicago, IL 60601 Michael Berardini, Sales Planner

TBS/TNT SPORTS 180 North Stetson Ave. 312-729-5900 312-729-5930  Keith Burke Christian Smith Allie Snyder
Suite 2700 VP, Natl' Sales Manager Steve Crilly Tom Buhr
Chicago, IL 60601 Email Format: Jennifer Dirksen

first.last@turner.com Mark Marshall

VP, Midwest Sales Manager PGA.com, Nascar.com

TV GUIDE NETWORK 303 E. Wacker Drive 312-819-3221 312-565-1974 Eric Johnson - Director Ryan Forman x3236 Kristie Woodin x3231

Suite 1116 312-819-ext 312-819-3221 AE TBD x3224

Chicago, IL 60601
Email Format:
first.last@tvguide.com

VHI/CMT 401 North Michigan Ave. 312-755-0310 312-755-0351 Rob McCall VP Melissa Donath Megan Eichenberg Chloe Van Riemsdijk
Suite 1500 Ext: x0694 x0712 x0680 x0739
Chicago, IL  60611 312-836-ext. Jean Medd VP Biz Develop. Jean Tremblay Heidi Lauerman Jenna Rochon

x0740 x0666 x0581 x0730
Email Format: Teresa Olerich Quinn Borsuk
first.last@mtvstaff.com Supervisor X0703

x0690
x0680

TWC Media Solutions 180 N. Stetson 312-946-0892 312-946-1342 D.J Reali x1325 Account Managers Jaclyn Clark x1360 Jen Allen - Agency Coordinator 
and Weather.com Suite # 1660 312-946-ext VP Regional Sales Manager Mark Richardson x1326 Erin Kieffer x 1361 x 1391
change Chicago, IL 60601 Liz Cocoma x1314

Email Format: Michelle Levy-Exec. Assistant Randy Artcher
first initial last name@weather.com x 1328 Bill Burke x1327

Brian Kilmer -VP, Sales Jay Freshwater ( Dallas) 
X 1329 Tracy Saras x1363

Sean Kearney x1323

WGN America 2501 Bradley Place 773-883-3392 773-248-2304 Berry Ellis-Manager Sylvia Bennett  
Chicago, IL 60618 bellis@tribune.com 773-883-3369

Jennifer Evangelides (split with Foster)

Ali Matyas - Sr. Strategic Planning Coordinator
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